- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SER	VICE CO	MMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's Annual Demand Side Management Nov. 1 st Deferred Account and Forecast Reporting))))	DOCKET NO. 14-035-142 NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: November 6, 2014

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

On November 3, 2014, PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power ("PacifiCorp"), filed its demand side management ("DSM") deferred account and forecast reporting ("DSM Report"), as required by the stipulation approved by the Commission in Docket No. 09-035-T08. The DSM Report provides, among other things, a forecast of expenditures for approved programs and their acquisition targets for the next calendar year. The DSM Report also includes a Utah DSM tariff rider balancing account analysis. Any interested party may submit comments on PacifiCorp's DSM Report on or before **Wednesday**, **December 3, 2014**, and reply comments may be submitted no later than **Friday**, **December 12, 2014**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 6th day of November, 2014.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 14-035-142

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 6th day of November, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

David L. Taylor (<u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Rex Olsen (<u>rolsen@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

A 1	.
Administrative	Assistant